## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
SOLTEC B.V. 01/18/2008			01/18/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	VITRONICS SOLTEC B.V.					
Street Address:	KAROLUSSTRAAT 20					
City:	OOSTERHOUT					
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS					
Postal Code:	NL-49					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		8065				
Patent Number: 6		123250				
Patent Number: 61		164515				
Patent Number: 60		039236				
Patent Number: 57		731518				
Patent Number: 561		17988				
Patent Number: 5481		087				
Patent Number: 48486		640				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (518)220-1857						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:						
Email: Imolloy@iplawusa.com						
Correspondent Name:Schmeiser, Olsen & WattsAddress Line 1:22 Century Hill Drive, Suite 302						
Address Line 1: 22 Century Hill Drive, Suite 302 Address Line 4: Latham, NEW YORK 12110						
PATENT						

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNIV.3872-NY			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlen L. Olsen			
Total Attachments: 2 source=3872-USPatentsNameChangetoVitronicsSoltecBV#page1.tif source=3872-USPatentsNameChangetoVitronicsSoltecBV#page2.tif				

## NAME CHANGE

WHEREAS, SOLTEC B.V., a Dutch company, having a place of business of KAROLUSSTRAAT 20, OOSTERHOUT, NETHERLANDS NL-49, has the entire right, title and interest and is the last listed owner of certain patents issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office as identified in the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, on or about April 22, 1999 SOLTEC B.V., changed its name to VITRONICS SOLTEC B.V., a Dutch company having a place of business of KAROLUSSTRAAT 20, OOSTERHOUT, NETHERLANDS NL-49, and desires that VITRONICS SOLTEC B.V., should be recognized as owner of the entire right, title and interest of said patents identified in the attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of April 22, 1999, VITRONICS SOLTEC B.V., a Dutch company, having a place of business of KAROLUSSTRAAT 20, OOSTERHOUT, NETHERLANDS NL-49, is recognized to own all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said patents identified in the attached Exhibit A.

VITRONICS SOLTEC B.V. (formerly named Soltec, B.V..) By: Patrick J. Gillard Title:

Date: ///8/08

## EXHIBIT A

<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>
6168065	01/02/01	02/12/99
6123250	09/26/00	05/17/99
6164515	12/26/00	02/17/98
6039236	03/21/00	06/11/97
5731518	03/24/98	02/29/96
5617988	04/08/97	02/28/96
5481087	01/02/96	03/16/93
4848640	07/18/89	02/12/88

PATENT REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0972

**RECORDED: 01/23/2008**